
BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 

ORIGINAL PAGE ONE CPCN No. 1133.1 

No supplement to this tariff will be issued 
Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff 
unless specifically authorized by the Authority. 

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from 
this tariff will be in loose-leaf form. 

POWERS,LLC 
dba BEST ELVIS IN LAS VEGAS 

COMMON CARRIER OF PASSENGERS TARIFF No. 1 

Naming 

RULES, REGULATIONS, RA TES AND CHARGES 

For 

ON-CALL, IRREGULAR ROUTE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR 
BAGGAGE 

In 

SCENIC TOUR SERVICE AND FOR CHARTER SERVICE BY LIMOUSINE 

Between 

POINTS AND PLACES IN CLARK COUNTY, NEV ADA 

Issued: Issued by: 

POWERS,LLC 
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BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 
ORIGINAL PAGE TWO CPCN No. 1133.1 

POWERS,LLC 
dba BEST ELVIS IN LAS VEGAS 

Checking Sheet For Tariff 

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction Number" 
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If 
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order 
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, 
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page. 

Correction Numbers 

1 7 13 19 25 
2 8 14 20 26 
3 9 15 21 27 
4 10 16 22 28 
5 11 17 23 29 
6 12 18 24 30 

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks 

dba ............ doing business as N .......... New 
NV ...... ...... Nevada C .......... change, neither increase 
No ............. Number nor reduction 
Nos ........... Numbers I ... ...... Increase 
NT A. ......... .. Nevada Transportation R .. . .... .. Reduction 

Authority 

APPLICATION OF CARRIER' S OPERATIVE RIGHTS 

ON-CALL, IRREGULAR ROUTE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE 
IN SCENIC TOUR SERVICE AND FOR CHARTER SERVICE BY LIMOUSINE BETWEEN POINTS 

AND PLACES IN CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA. 

Issued: 

Issued by: 
POWERS,LLC 
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LAS VEGAS, NV 89108 
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BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 

ORIGINAL PAGE THREE CPCN No. 1133.1 
POWERS,LLC 

dba BEST ELVIS IN LAS VEGAS 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

1. APPLICATION OFT ARIFF 

Rules, Regulations, Rates and Charges named in this tariff apply to the transportation of passengers and 
their baggage in Scenic Tour Service and Charter Service between points and places in Clark County, 

NV. Rates and charges provided in this tariff, for services as ordered, shall be prepaid or paid by 
established accounts within 30 days of service. 

2. NON DESCRIMINA TION 

Carrier will not refuse service to anyone because of race, creed, sex or national origin. 

3. MINUMUM LOAD REQUIREMENT AND COMPUTATION OF RA TE 

For Scenic Tour Service, carrier does not require a minimum load in order to operate a tour. Carrier 
charges a flat rate based on maximum passenger load for the vehicle, excluding the driver. 

For Charter Service, a minimum of l hour is required with billing at ½ hour increments. 

4. ACCEPTANCE OF CHILDREN 

Children under the age of 18 years must be accompanied by an adult. An adult is classified as an 
individual 18 years or older who is responsible for the child during the tour. Each child must occupy a 

seat with a separate seat belt. Carrier will not accept lap children for transportation. 

Children who are less than 6 years of age and who weigh 60 pounds or less shall be secured in a child 
restraint seat which has been federally approved, is appropriate for the size and weight of the child and is 
installed within and attached safely and securely to the motor vehicle in accordance with the instructions 

for installation and attachment provided by the manufacturer of the child restraint seat; or in another 
manner that is approved by the NHTSA. (NRS 484B. l 57) 

Carrier will require the accompanying adult to provide the appropriate child restraint seat. 

Issued: Effective: 
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BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 

ORIGINAL PAGE FOUR CPCN No. 1133.1 
POWERS,LLC 

dba BEST ELVIS IN LAS VEGAS 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

5. OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS 

Carrier reserves the right to refuse service to any person who appears to be under the influence of 
intoxicants or drugs, or who is incapable of taking care of him/her self or whose conduct is likely to 

disrupt the safety or enjoyment of other passengers, prospective participants, or driver. 

6. SEAT BEL TS 

Carrier requires all passengers to w~ar seat belts when the vehicle is in motion or on a roadway. Carrier 
reserves the right to refuse service to any person who cannot or will not wear a seat belt. 

7. CARRIER'S LIABILITY 

Carrier will not be liable for loss of personal property or injury. Carrier will not be liable for delays 
caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, 

accidents, breakdowns, unnavigable conditions of the road, storms, and other conditions beyond its 
control. Carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; and, over 

routes indicated, but the same is not guaranteed. 

In the event of any of the above conditions exist and, in the opinion of the Carrier, it is inadvisable to 
operate its equipment from the point of origin to any point in route. Carrier shall not be liable therefore, 

or be held in damages for any reason whatsoever. 

8. CANCELLATION OF TRIPS AND REROUTING 

Carrier reserves the right to cancel or reroute any given trip due to inclement weather or other unforeseen 
circumstances that might adversely affect the health or safety of either the participants or the driver. 
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BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 
ORIGINAL PAGE FIVE CPCN No. 1133.1 

POWERS,LLC 
dba BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

9. TOUR MODIFICATIONS 

Carrier reserves the right to alter or modify any tour at any time throughout the tour. If said tour is 
cancelled due to inclement weather, unsafe conditions, or any other unforeseen event which might 
adversely affect the health or safety of the participants or the driver, a full refund will be issued. 

10. METHODS OF PAYMENT AND REFUNDS 

a. At the time reservation is made, a Visa, Mastercard, or Discover number is needed to guarantee the 
trip reservation. If participant would prefer, arrangements can be made to accept payment through Paypal 
as well. 

b. Deposit payment due at time of reservation. Credit card will be charged for a minimum of 50 percent 
of the total charge when used as a guarantee of payment. If Paypal is the payment method of choice, 

participant will be required to submit at least 50 percent of total charge. Deposit is nonrefundable unless 
the Carrier is the cause for cancellation. Credit card, Paypal or cash will be required for payment 

completion prior to start of the trip. No personal checks accepted. 
c. If passengers are paid in full; at least 48 hour cancellation is required for 50% refund. 
d. 10 minutes late constitutes a "NO SHOW" cancellation and no refund will be given. 

11. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AND SMOKING 

The transportation and consumption of alcoholic beverages is strictly forbidden at any and all points 
throughout the trip. Smoking of any kind but not limited to cigarettes, cigars, medical marijuana, etc. will 

not be permitted in any of the carrier's vehicles. 

12. ANIMALS 

Animals, other than ADA (Americans with Disabilities ACT) Service Animals will not be carried unless 
properly confined. A special cleaning fee (actual cost) will be assessed to the passenger(s) for damages 

caused by pets or animals. 
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BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 
ORIGINAL PAGE SIX CPCN No. 1133.1 

POWERS,LLC 
dba BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

13. VEHICLE DEFINITIONS 

1. Luxury Sedan is a vehicle herein described as a 1956 Pink Cadillac De Ville (fully refurbished and 
operational) and includes most of the features provided by the manufacturer, with a passenger capacity 

of 5, plus the driver. 
2. Luxury Imperial Sedan is a vehicle herein described as a 1955 Black Cadillac Fleetwood and includes 

most of the features provided by the manufacturer, with a passenger capacity of 7, plus the driver. 

14. BAGGAGE 

a) Hand baggage shall not exceed fifty (50) pounds per bag 
b) Each passenger will be allowed no more than one bag and one carry on size item 
c) Articles with sharp edges will not be carried unless safely and securely packaged 
d) Explosives, inflammables, or harmful liquids will not be transported 

15. LIABILITY 

Powers, LLC (dba Best Elvis in Las Vegas) is not responsible for any lost property that is left in the 
vehicle. 

In accordance with NAC706.333, 
l. A claim by a shipper or consignor against a common or contract motor carrier for lost or damaged 
freight or baggage must be submitted to the carrier within 7 days after the loss or damage is discovered. 
2. Within 14 days after the receipt of the claim, the carrier shall: 

a) Compensate the shipper or consignor; or 
b) Deliver to the shipper or consignor a written denial of the claim. 

3. A denial of a claim may be appealed by the shipper or consignor to the Authority. 
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BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 
ORIGINAL PAGE SEVEN CPCN No. 1133.l 

POWERS,LLC 
dba BEST ELVIS IN LAS VEGAS 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

16. EQUIPMENT SUBSTITUTIONS 

When scheduled equipment is not available, due to breakdowns or the total number of passengers, 
Applicant may at their discretion substitute equipment. 

17. DAMAGE AND SPECIAL CLEANING 

Each time a vehicle is dispatched for a Charter or Scenic Tour Service, the vehicle will be in good 
condition upon arrival. Any damage to the vehicle which is caused by intentional acts or negligence of the 
passenger(s) will be charged by the carrier to the customer(s) as follows: 

Per item minimum fees: 
*If cost is greater, customer will be responsible for actual cost of damage caused. 

Damages (interior, doors, scratches, dents) $ 100.00 minimum 

Damages (vomit & special cleaning) $ 300.00 minimum 

Cigarette Bums inside car $ 250.00 minimum 

Seat tears and/or rips in the interior $ 500.00 minimum 
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BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 
ORIGINAL PAGE EIGHT CPCN No. 1133.1 

POWERS,LLC 
dba BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 

RA TES AND CHARGES 

SCENIC TOUR SERVICE 
A. ELVIS PINK CADILLAC TOUR (2 hours) ................... . .......... . ........ . . $450.00 (for l to 5 passengers) 

The tour begins when the 1956 Pink Cadillac pulls up to the hotel main valet. The first stop on the tour is the Welcome to 
Fabulous Las Vegas sign with a mini-concert of 4-5 Elvis songs. Sparkling soda will be provided during the concert. Once 
back in the car we will drive past the hotel Elvis perfonned at during his residency in Las Vegas then travel down Wedding 

Chapel Row past all the Elvis themed chapels, then down the center of the Fremont Street Experience before returning you to 
your hotel. 

B. ELVIS BLACK CADILLAC TOUR (2 hours) ......... . .......................... $630.00 (for up to 7 passengers) 
The tour begins when the 1955 Black Cadillac pulls up to the hotel main valet. The first stop on the tour is the Welcome to 
Fabulous Las Vegas sign with a mini-concert of 4-5 Elvis songs. Sparkling soda will be provided during the concert. Once 
back in the car we will drive past the hotel Elvis perfonned at during his residency in Las Vegas then travel down Wedding 

Chapel Row past all the Elvis themed chapels, then down the center of the Fremont Street Experience before returning you to 
your hotel. 

C. ELVIS MEMORIBILIA HOME TOUR w/ Pink Cadillac (3 hours) ................... $450 (for 1 to 5 
passengers) 

The Tour begins when the 1956 Pink Cadillac pulls up to the hotel main valet. Upon arrival at the house, you will be toured 
room to room covered in celebrity memorabilia of Elvis, Marilyn Monroe, Lucille Ball and others. Selections of memorabilia 

include a life size statue of Elvis, exact replicas of Elvis jumpsuits, authentic autographs of Elvis and much more. A 4 to 5 
song mini-concert is also included in this tour. 

D. ELVIS MEMORIBILIA HOME TOUR w/ Black Cadillac (3 hours) ............ $630.00 (for up to 7 
passengers) 

The Tour begins when the 1955 Black Cadillac pulls up to the hotel main valet. Upon arrival at the house, you will be toured 
room to room covered in celebrity memorabilia of Elvis, Marilyn Monroe, Lucille Ball and others. Selections of memorabilia 

include a life size statue of Elvis, exact replicas of Elvis jumpsuits, authentic autographs of Elvis and much more. A 4 to 5 
song mini-concert is also included in this tour. 

NOTES: 

Rates are based on a flat rate, which is equivalent to the maximum passenger occupancy, excluding the 
driver. 

Times are approximate and should be accurate within 30 minutes. 

Additional activities may be included with any of the scenic tour service. The cost of the special activity 
will be billed separately from the transportation. 

1 
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BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 

ORIGINAL PAGE NlNE CPCN No. 1133.1 
POWERS,LLC 

dba BEST ELVIS IN LAS VEGAS 

CHARTER SERVICE BY LUXURY SEDAN RA TES AND CHARGES 

I. A. 1956 Pink Cadillac, Sedan De Ville (5 passengers + driver) 
Minimum Charge - one hour $ 59.00 
Thereafter, billed in ½ hour increments of $ 29.50 per ½ hour 

B. 1955 Black Cadillac, Fleetwood Imperial Sedan (7 passengers + driver) 
Minimum Charge - one hour $ 75.00 
Thereafter, billed in ½ hour increments of $ 37.50 per ½ hour 

2. Driver gratuities are not included. Rates are exclusive of rates for accompanying staff and services 
(tour guide, perfonnance services), toll charges, parking or other trip fees, park entrance fees or 
amenities. 

3. Amenities will be at cost plus $ I 0.00 per amenity 
a.) Amenities include, but are not limited to, flowers, gifts & food 
b.) Amenities beverage package (Ice, Water, Cups, Napkins, Glassware) $10.00 per package 

Each reservation has a minimum charge of one hour. Charges begin when the vehicle is dispatched (i.e., 
20 minutes prior to pick up for all hotels located in the Strip/Downtown area between Cactus Ave and 
Washington Ave. and between Maryland Parkway and Decatur Blvd.; 30 - 45 minutes prior to pick up at 
residential, businesses and hotels located away from the strip or downtown.) Charges end when the driver 
is expected to return from drop off. Charges will accrue in ½ hour increments and not until 7 minutes or 
more have elapsed into the succeeding ½ hour. 

Issued: 

Issued by: 
POWERS,LLC 

d/b/a BEST ELVIS IN LAS VEGAS 
6916 Dorita Ave., Unit 201 

LAS VEGAS, NV 89108 

Effective: 

---

ACCEPTED 

JUL 19 2021 
Nevada T1a11sp~nk11uo Au1bority 

I v,.. ., .. , _.. 



BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 
ORIGINAL PAGE TEN CPCN No. 1133.1 

POWERS,LLC 
dba BEST EL VIS IN LAS VEGAS 

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES 
The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to carriers who are authorized to provide charter service by limousine and who are 
authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge: 

I. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular and diesel fuel effective for 
the 25th calendar day of the immediately preceding month determined according to the United States Department of 
Energy (DOE), Energy Information Administration (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Regular 
Grade - West Coast (PADD 5) and Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Diesel, All Types - West Coast (PADD 5). 
The prices may be obtained by calling the DOE, EIA at (202) 586-8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at www.eia.doe.gov, 
via the "Petroleum" link. 

2. If the 25th day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined based on the stated DOE price 
available on the next subsequent business day. 

3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to determine the fuel surcharge. 
The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter limousine transportation beginning on the l st day of the following month and 
will remain in effect through the last day of that calendar month. 

4. The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The resulting charge is in 
addition to all other applicable transportation charges. 

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the I st day of 
reported on the 25th of the month is: the following: month is: 

$2.25 - $2.74 $2.00 
$2.75 - $3.24 $3.00 
$3.25 - $3.74 $4.00 
$3.75 - $4.24 $5.00 
$4.25 - $4.74 $6.00 
$4.75 - $5.24 $7.00 
$5.25 - $5.74 $8 .00 
$5.75 - $6.24 $9.00 
$6.25 - $6.74 $10.00 

NOTE I: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to all customers. 

NOTE 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier transportation documents for the 
oumose of identifying: the amount as special fuel-related revenue. 
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